
2009 SPE-DEX 4790 Master Parts List
Service Parts, Spare Parts, Accessories and Consumables
Effective January 1, 2009

Item No. Description

Service Parts

 50-2498 4790 - SAMPLE COLLECT VALVE KIT
(1)VALVE, SOLENOID, 3-WAY
(2)TERM, M, MINI-FIT JR, AWG22-28

 50-2535 REPL VALVE 4790 WATER/WASTE KIT
(1)KIT, VALVE, SOL/H2O WASTE 4790
(2)TERM, M, MINI-FIT JR, AWG22-28

 50-2536 REPL VALVE 4790 PREWET & RINSE KIT
(1)Valve (Manifold Block)
(2)TERM, M, MINI-FIT JR, AWG22-28

48-2604 4790 - THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY (KIT)
(2)4790 - THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY

48-2605 SAMPLE COLLECT CHECK VALVE (KIT)

48-2606 DISPENSE RING AND TUBE ASSY (KIT)
(1)RING, PRE-WET, 4790
(1) RING, DISPENSE, PRE-WET, 4789

48-2607 H2O Inlet Valve, 4790 (KIT)
(1)BODY, FUNNEL, 4790
(2)LINER, VALVE, 4790
(1)NUT, SPANNER, 4790
(1)ASSY, STEM, VALVE, H20 INLET
(1)PACKING, VALVE, H20 INLET,4790
(1)STEM, VALVE, H20 INLET, 4790
(2)8-32 x 5/8 PHIL MACH SCREW, SS
(1)10-32 x 3/8'' SCREW, SET SCKET
(1)PIN, SPRING, 420 SS 5/32"x3/4"
(1)SPRING, WAVE

 50-0620-PL ASSY, VALVE, H2O INLET, 4790
(2)LINER, VALVE, 4790
(1)WATER INLET VALVE STEM ASSY
(1)PACKING, VALVE, H20 INLET,4790
(1)STEM, VALVE, H20 INLET, 4790

 50-2457 ASSY, HOLDER, BOTTLE, 4790



22‐0008 Ferrule Compression 3/16 , B

(1)HOLDER, BOTTLE, 4790
(1)TUBE, RINSE, 4790
(1)O-RING, HOLDER, BOTTLE, SAMPLE
(1)Warning Label

 28-0615 MOTOR, SPRING

 99-0766 TOOL - MOLEX PIN EXTRACTOR

 02-0727 4790 - CHECK VALVE TOOL

 165-0712 HYDROPHILIC SOLUTION, 250ML
(1)Hydrophilic solution 250 ml
(3) 20ml polyethylene scintillation bottle

 16-0626 SENSOR, PHOTOINTERRUPTER, IR

Accessories
 30-0628 O-RING, HOLDER, BOTTLE, SAMPLE
 02‐0602  ADAPTOR, COLLECTION, 4790
 22‐0007  Nut, Compression, Peek, 5/16"
22‐0008    Ferrule, Compression, 3/16", B,  ,   
 99‐0664  C‐Ring Pliers
 02‐0682  PLUG, LUER, F, PVDF, MODIFIED
 22‐0011‐02  Tee, Luer, Kynar
 22‐0012‐02  Cap, Luer Lock, Rotating, Kyna
 22‐0021‐02  Elbow, Kynar, 1/8  x Luer
 22‐0047  Reducer, Brass 1/8" x 1/4" NPT
 22‐0049‐02  CAP, PLUG, KYNAR
 22‐0197‐02  Male Luer Lock to 1/8 Barb ‐ K
 120‐4001‐EX‐END  4790 ‐ SOL. MANIFOLD END BLOCK
 120‐4001‐EX‐THRU  4790 ‐ SOL.MANIFOLD THRU BLOCK
 02‐0005  Solvent Delivery Bottle Plug
 02‐0006  Solvent Bottle Gasket 1.74x1.1
 02‐0562  WASTE CARBOY ‐ STOPPER, 20L
 02‐0591‐01  RING, PRE‐WET, 4790
 02‐0594  BODY, FUNNEL, 4790
 02‐0595  LINER, VALVE, 4790
 02‐0597‐01  HOLDER, BOTTLE, 4790
 02‐0601  NUT, SPANNER, 4790
 02‐0608  TUBE, RINSE, 4790
 02‐0618  CURTAIN , 4790
 02‐0621‐01  RING, DISPENSE, PRE‐WET, 4790
 02‐0623‐03  RISER, EXTENDED, 47MM 3K/4790
 02‐0738  STPK Plug, 2mm bore, Teflon, W
 02‐0739  Support Screen, LLE ‐ DD



 20 0016     LARGE

 02‐0882  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 10 FEET
 02‐0882‐01  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 1‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐02  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 2‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐03  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 3‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐04  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 4‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐05  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 5‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐06  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 6‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐07  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 7‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐08  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE 8‐PLACE
 02‐0882‐ADD‐1  4790 ‐ EXHAUST HOSE ADD‐ON
 02‐1573‐01  CARTRIDGE ADAPTOR ‐ EXTENDED
 50‐2532  LOW VACUUM CARTRIDGE REGULATOR
 05‐0365  Tubing,Microline,#1861 1/8"ODx
 06‐0110‐01  VALVE, CHECK, SAMPLE COLLECT
 06‐0709  VACUUM ‐ BLEED VALUE, 1/4"
 07‐2399  JT BAKER SPEEDISK RESERVOIR
 100‐10119‐CE  4790 ‐ COMMUNICATION CABLE 7'
 160‐0001‐02  VOA VIAL ADAPTER ‐ 19/22, 40ML
 160‐0008  VOA VIAL 40ML ‐ 72CT.
 165‐00JT‐01  SPE Disk Holder, JT Baker , 47 (pkg of 2)
 19‐0654  4790 Packing Matl
 20‐0016  FEET, RUBBER, LARGEFEET, RUBBER,
 22‐0176  Tefzel Plug for 1/4 ‐ 28 Fitti
 22‐0311  NUT, HEADLESS, 1/4‐28, PPS
 22‐0312  FERRULE W/ RING, 1/8', TEFZEL
 22‐0687  Clamp, #19, Blue
 27‐0834‐01  SEP. FUNNEL ‐ 125ML, 19/22
 40‐012‐HT  Inlet Solvent Filter,A‐310
 50‐001‐HT  O&G ‐ TRANSFER PIPETTES, 250#
 50‐002‐HT  O&G ‐ PANS, 70MM, 55ML, 100#
 50‐002‐02‐HT  O&G ‐ PANS, 105MM, 125ML, 100#
 50‐0027‐03  4790 ‐ PRESSURE REG. BRACKET
 50‐0043‐02  4790 ‐ SOL. VAC. MANIF. ASSY.
 50‐0051‐02  4790 ‐ H2O VAC. REGULATOR. KIT
 50‐0103‐01  4790 ‐ SOL.DELIV  LINES, 3/16"
 50‐0153  ASSEMBLY, THERMISTOR, 4790
 50‐0172‐01  Solvent Bottle Plug Assembly,
 50‐0173‐04  4790 ‐ SOL.DELIV. LINES, 3/32"
 50‐0211‐02  4790, 1/3000XL ‐ VAC. LINE KIT
 50‐0225  4790 ‐ SOL. & H2O WASTE LINES
 50‐0632‐02  ASSEMBLY, WHEEL, PIVOT, 4790
 50‐1686‐00  ASSY 20L WW CARBOY W/ DRAIN
 50‐2111  4790 ‐ DUAL PH KIT, 38X430 BOT
 EZ‐SEALS‐HT  4790‐AI SQUARES, W/CASE, 500#
 27‐0042  BOTTLE ‐ PLAS. COAT., 2.5L
 27‐0271  BOTTLE ‐ BOS. ROUND ‐ CLEAR 1L
 27‐0271‐01  BOTTLE - BOS. ROUND - 1L (Case of 12) 



 150 0024  4790 CAP ADAPTER 40ML VOA

 27‐0476  ERLENMEYER ‐ 125ML, 19/22

Cap Adapters
 150‐0001  33 x 400 Adapter, 1L, Boston Round
 150‐0008‐01  33 x 430 Adapter, 1L Narrow Mouth
 150‐0023  38X400 Adapter
 150‐0021  38X430 Adapter
 150‐0019  43 x 400 Adapter, 250 ml bottle
 150‐0004‐01  43MM, NALG.CAP ADAP.
 150‐0020  45 x 400 Adapter, 250 ml bottle
 150‐0012‐02  48 x 400 Adapter
 150‐0009‐05  53 x 400 Adapter
 150-0010 58 x 400 Adapter
 150-0014 63 x 400 Adapter
 150-0005 70 x 400 Adapter, 1L bottle
 150-0005-02 70 x 400 Adapter, Ball/Kerr Jar
 150‐0015  83 x 400 Adapter
 150‐0015‐02  83X400, METAL Adapter
 150‐0006  89 x 400 Adapter
 150‐2260  CAP ADPTR ASSY 45MM SCHOTT
 150‐2424  WINCHESTER BOTTLE CAP ADAPTOR
 150‐0024  4790 ‐ CAP ADAPTER 40ML VOA   
 27‐0003‐03  CAP ADAPTER ‐ CAP ONLY, 38X430

Gaskets
 02-0560-02 33 mm gasket (1.255” OD x 0.97“ ID)
 02-0560-05 48 mm gasket (1.855” OD x 1.52“ ID)
 02-0560-06 53 mm gasket (2.075” OD x 1.810“ ID)
 02-0560-07 58 mm gasket (2.185” OD x 1.88“ ID)
 02-0560-08 63 mm gasket (2.445” OD x 2.06“ ID)
 02-0560-09 70 mm gasket (2.74” OD x 2.38“ ID)
 02-0560-10 83 mm gasket (3.27” OD x 2.85“ ID)
 02-0560-11 89 mm gasket (3.52” OD x 3.10“ ID)
02-0560-12 43 mm gasket (1.72” OD x 1.118“ ID)
 02-0560-21 Ball Jar Gasket (3.41” OD x 2.88“ ID)

Disk Holders and Accessories
 50‐0807‐01  SPE Disk Holder, 47 mm , 4790
 50‐0809‐01  SPE Disk Holder, 90 mm , 4790
 02‐0592  Disk Holder Luer Fitting - MODIFIED
110‐0017  PURGE OR 47 mm, 3M Disk Oil & Grease Gasket

 '02-2492 90 mm, 3M Disk Oil & Grease Gasket
 31‐0454  47 mm Fine Mesh Screen ‐ (for dirty samples)
 31‐0457  90 mm Fine Mesh Screen ‐ (for dirty samples)
 31‐0661  DISK HOLDER ‐ 47MM, SUP.SCREEN
 31‐0662  DISK HOLDER ‐ 90MM, SUP.SCREEN

Vacuum Pump



 47 004 HT  3M DISK ANION    20#

 50-2480-01 GAST 120V 60HZ VAC PMP PLUMBED
 50-2480-02 GAST 220V 50/60HZ VAC PMP PLMB
 50-2483-01 KNF EPM 120-220V 60HZ PLUMBED
 50-2483-02 KNF EPM 220V 50HZ 1PH PLUMBED
 50-2483-03 KNF EPM 220V 50HZ 3PH PLUMBED 

Pump Accessories
 49-2481-01 GAST NEPM VAC PMP PLUMBING KIT
 49-2481-02 KNF EPM VAC PUMP PLUMBING KIT

SPE Consumables
 47‐2346‐02  ATL DISK C18 TYP B 50MM ‐ BX24
 47‐2346‐06 ATL DISK DVB 50MM ‐ BX24
 47‐2346‐05  OASIS DISK HT 1G 30U ‐ PKG20
 50‐003‐HT  O&G ‐ STANDARD ‐ 26ML, 4#
 1664‐47‐HT  PACIFIC DISK ‐ 1664A ‐ 47MM
 1664‐90‐HT  PACIFIC DISK ‐ 1664A ‐ 90MM
 FFP‐47‐HT  FAST FLOW PREFILTER 47 BX 50
 FFP‐90‐HT  FAST FLOW PREFILTER 90 BX 50
 47‐001‐HT  3M ‐ DISK C8, 47MM, 20#
 47‐002‐HT  3M Empore Disks C18 47mm (Octa
 47‐003‐HT  3M ‐ DISK SDB‐RPS, 47MM, 20#
 47‐004‐HT  3M ‐ DISK ANION‐SR, 47MM, 20#    SR, 47MM,
 47‐005‐HT  3M ‐ DISK O&G, 47MM, 20#
 47‐007‐HT  3M ‐ DISK SDB‐XC, 47MM, 20#
 47‐008‐HT  3M ‐ DISK O&G, 90MM, 10#
 47‐009‐HT  3M Empore 90mm Disks,C18 (Octa
 47‐011‐HT  3M ‐ DISK SDB‐XC, 90MM, 10#
 50‐019‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK.‐ O&G, 20#
 50‐643‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK.‐ C18, 20#
 50‐644‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK.‐ DVB, 20#
 50‐645‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK. ‐ SAX, 20#
 50‐646‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK.‐ C8, 20#
 50‐647‐HT  JT BAKER SPD.DSK.‐ C18XF, 20#
 50‐742‐HT  JTBKR.SD‐DVB H2O PHI, 5G, 20#
 50‐799‐HT  JTBKR.SD‐DVB H2O PHI, 1G, 20#
 50‐845‐HT  JTBKR.SD‐DVB H2O PHI, 8270,20#
 40‐001‐HT  3M ‐ FILTERAID, 1.5KG ‐ FA400


	Sheet1

